HB0097H2001/FAILED
Page 10-lines 18 through 22 Delete entirely.

Page 11-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely and insert:

"(vi)  Appropriation:

(A)  There is appropriated from the Gillette Madison pipeline 
account created under W.S. 99-3-1405(a)(iv) up to three million eighty-eight 
thousand seven hundred dollars ($3,088,700.00) or as much thereof as is 
available and necessary to carry out the purpose of this subsection;

(B)  To the extent the appropriation in subparagraph (A) of 
this paragraph is less than three million  eighty-eight thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($3,088,700.00), there is appropriated from water development account 
I to the commission up to three million eighty-eight thousand seven hundred 
dollars ($3,088,700.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry out the 
purpose of this subsection. Unexpended funds appropriated under this 
subparagraph shall revert to water development account I on July 1, 2025.". 
ZWONITZER 

2/24/2020 H 2nd Reading:Passed
2/25/2020 H 3rd Reading:Passed 59-0-1-0-0

[...]

Senator Bebout
Ayes 4    Nays 0    Excused 1    Absent 0    Conflicts 0

2/28/2020 S Placed on General File

HB0097SW001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)
[TO ENGROSSED COPY]

Page 48-line 13 Delete "Four million six".

Page 48-line 14 Delete entirely and insert "Five million three thousand 
five hundred ninety dollars ($5,003,590.00);".

Page 48-line 21 Delete "two million three".

Page 48-line 22 Delete line through "(2,300,000.00)" and insert "two 
million five hundred one thousand seven hundred ninety-
five dollars (2,501,795.00)".

Page 49-line 4 Delete "two million".

Page 49-line 5 Delete line through "(2,300,000.00)" and insert "two 
million five hundred one thousand seven hundred ninety-
five dollars (2,501,795.00)".

To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals; and renumber as 
necessary. DRISKILL

3/3/2020 S COW:Passed

HB0097S2001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)
Page 42-line 21 After "(e)(iv) through (vii)," insert "99-3-

2305(b)(vi), (vii) and by creating new paragraphs

[...]

(viii) and (ix),".

Page 55-after line 11 Insert:

"99-3-2305.  Level III construction projects – dams and reservoirs.

(b)  Project – West Fork Reservoir:

(vi)  Appropriation: There is appropriated from water development 
account III to the commission four million six hundred ninety-eight thousand 
dollars ($4,698,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry out the 
purpose of this subsection. This appropriation is a partial appropriation of 
the total seventy-three million dollars ($73,000,000.00) required for the 
project. Additional appropriations and funding sources shall be identified to 
provide full funding for the project before any bids are let for construction. 
Unexpended funds appropriated under this subsection shall revert to water

[...]

(viii) and (ix),".

Page 55-after line 11 Insert:

"99-3-2305.  Level III construction projects – dams and reservoirs.

(b)  Project – West Fork Reservoir:

(vi)  Appropriation: There is appropriated from water development 
account III to the commission four million six hundred ninety-eight thousand 
dollars ($4,698,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry out the 
purpose of this subsection. This appropriation is a partial appropriation of 
the total seventy-three million dollars ($73,000,000.00) required for the 
project. Additional appropriations and funding sources shall be identified to 
provide full funding for the project before any bids are let for construction. 
Unexpended funds appropriated under this subsection shall revert to water

[...]

as matching funds as provided in this section shall only be expended if matched 
in the ratio of one dollar ($1.00) of water development account III funds to 
not less than one dollar ($1.00) of matching federal funds to be credited toward 
each state's pro rata share of the project. No more than one million two hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000.00) from water development account III shall 
be expended for matching funds under this paragraph.".

HUNT, SIMPSON, DRISKILL, HICKS, SCOTT

ROLL CALL

Ayes:  Representative(s) Barlow, Blackburn, Brown, Clausen, Clem, Dayton-
Selman, Duncan, Edwards, Eklund, Eyre, Flitner, Furphy, Haley, Hallinan,

[...]

There is appropriated from water development 
account III to the commission four million six hundred ninety-eight thousand 
dollars ($4,698,000.00) or as much thereof as is necessary to carry out the 
purpose of this subsection. This appropriation is a partial appropriation of 
the total seventy-three million dollars ($73,000,000.00) required for the 
project. Additional appropriations and funding sources shall be identified to 
provide full funding for the project before any bids are let for construction. 
Unexpended funds appropriated under this subsection shall revert to water